Item #	Floor	Yr. Built	Area Of Condition	Condition	ADAAG	Recommendation	Photo	TC
001	1	1990	Ramp #1 from public walk to entry	Ramp has a long slope of 1:8.	405.2	Reconfigure ramp for a slope of 1:12 or better, per 4.8.2.	002	
002	1	1990	Ramp #2 from public walk to entry	Ramp has a long slope of 1:8.	405.2	Reconfigure ramp for a slope of 1:12 or better, per 4.8.2.	003	
003	1	1990	Main entry parking	Access aisles are not on shortest accessible route.	208.3.1	Relocate the spaces to an area adjacent to the N.E and N.W. side front lot spaces. (see photo's 006 & 007)	004 005	
004	1	1990	Main entry parking	The designated accessible space has a long slope of 1:40	502.4	Grade area to 1:50, or relocate spaces to a level area that is on an accessible route to the entry.	004 005	
005	1	1990	N.E. side main parking	There is not a space sized or marked van accessible, per 4.1.2 (5)(b)	208.2.4	Make at least one space van accessible, per 4.1.2 (5)(b).	006	
006	1	1990	N.E. side main parking	Ramp in access aisle, creating a slope greater than 1:50.	502.4	Remove ramp from aisle and level surface, per 4.6.3. Form ADA compliant ramps into walkway to provide access to the buildings entry.	006	
007	1	1990	N.W. side main parking	There is not a space sized or marked van accessible, per 4.1.2 (5)(b)	208.2.4	Make at least one space van accessible, per 4.1.2 (5)(b).	007	
008	1	1990	N.W. side main parking	Ramp in access aisle, creating a slope greater than 1:50.	502.4	Remove ramp from aisle and level surface, per 4.6.3. Form ADA compliant ramps into walkway to provide access to the buildings entry.	007	
009	1	1990	East side parking	There is not a space sized or marked van accessible, per 4.1.2 (5)(b)	208.2.4	Make at least one space van accessible, per 4.1.2 (5)(b).	008	
010	1	1990	East side parking	Ramp in access aisle, creating a slope greater than 1:50.	502.4	Remove ramp from aisle and level surface, per 4.6.3. Form ADA compliant ramps into walkway to provide access to the buildings entry.	008	

# 2800 West 5th Street Plano, TX

Item #	Floor	Yr. Built		Condition	ADAAG	Recommendation	Photo	TC
011	1	1990	S.E side parking	There is not a space sized or marked van accessible, per 4.1.2 (5)(b)	208.2.4	Make at least one space van accessible, per 4.1.2 (5)(b).	009	
012	1	1990	S.E side parking	Ramp in access aisle, creating a slope greater than 1:50.	502.4	Remove ramp from aisle and level surface, per 4.6.3. Form ADA compliant ramps into walkway to provide access to the buildings entry.	009	
013	1	1990	S.W side parking	There is not a space sized or marked van accessible, per 4.1.2 (5)(b)	208.2.4	Make at least one space van accessible, per 4.1.2 (5)(b).	010	
014	1	1990	S.W side parking	Ramp in access aisle, creating a slope greater than 1:50.	502.4	Remove ramp from aisle and level surface, per 4.6.3. Form ADA compliant ramps into walkway to provide access to the buildings entry.	010	
015	1	1990	Lobby	Strobe is not proper type.	215.1	Replace strobe, per 4.28.3.	N/A	
016	1	1990	Lobby	Counter is 38 1/4" to top.	904.4	Reconfigure or provide flip counter, per 7.2.	011	
017	1	1990	Lobby	Coffee counter is 36" to top.	904.4	Reconfigure or provide flip counter, per 7.2.	012	
018	1	1990	Men's lobby restroom	Door pressure is 18lbf.	404.2.9	Adjust closer to 5lbf or less, per 4.13.10.	013	
019	1	1990	Men's lobby restroom	Non- ADA compliant signage.	216.8	Provide signage, per 4.30.	013	
020	1	1990	Men's lobby restroom	Lavatory too high at 35" to the rim.	606.3	Relocate the lavatory to 34" in height to the rim, per 4.19.2.	014	
021	1	1990	Men's lobby restroom	Toilet is 19 1/2" to seat top.	604.4	Replace toilet or provide riser, per 4.16.3.	014	
022	1	1990	Men's lobby restroom	Toilet bowl is 20" from side wall.	604.2	Relocate the toilet to a minimum of 18" from side wall.	014	
023	1	1990	Men's lobby restroom	No visual strobe in area.	215.1	Provide a visual strobe, per 4.28.1.	N/A	

# 2800 West 5th Street Plano, TX

Item #	Floor	Yr. Built	Area Of Condition	Condition	ADAAG	Recommendation	Photo	TC
024	1	1990	Men's lobby restroom	Coat hook is 68" high.	603.4	Lower or provide additional hook, per 4.2.5 or 4.2.6.	N/A	
025	1	1990	Women's lobby restroom	Non- ADA compliant signage.	216.8	Provide signage, per 4.30.	013	
026	1	1990	Women's lobby restroom	Door pressure is 18lbf.	404.2.9	Adjust closer to 5lbf or less, per 4.13.10.	013	
027	1	1990	Women's lobby restroom	Toilet bowl is 20" from side wall.	604.2	Relocate the toilet to a minimum of 18" from side wall.	015	
028	1	1990	Women's lobby restroom	Toilet is 19 1/2" to seat top.	604.4	Replace toilet or provide riser, per 4.16.3.	015	
029	1	1990	Women's lobby restroom	Coat hook is 68" high.	603.4	Lower or provide additional hook, per 4.2.5 or 4.2.6.	N/A	
030	1	1990	Women's lobby restroom	No visual strobe in area.	215.1	Provide a visual strobe, per 4.28.1.	N/A	
031	1	1990	Women's lobby restroom	Lavatory too high at 35" to the rim.	606.3	Relocate the lavatory to 34" in height to the rim, per 4.19.2.	015	
032	1	1990	Men's restroom - by administration	Non- ADA compliant signage.	216.8	Provide signage, per 4.30.	016	
033	1	1990	Men's restroom - by administration	Door pressure is 18lbf.	404.2.9	Adjust closer to 5lbf or less, per 4.13.10.	016	
034	1	1990	Men's restroom - by administration	The door closing speed is 2 seconds.	404.2.8	Adjust the door closer for a minimum closing speed of 3 seconds. If the door closer is not adjustable, then replace with an ADA compliant closer.	016	
035	1	1990	Men's restroom - by administration	Pull side of door has 5 1/2" clear floor space.	404.2.4	Reverse the latch and hinge sides so the door swings in to the left.	016 017	
036	1	1990	Men's restroom - by administration	Lavatory too high at 35" to the rim.	606.3	Relocate the lavatory to 34" in height to the rim, per 4.19.2.	017	

Item #	Floor	Yr. Built	Area Of Condition	Condition	ADAAG	Recommendation	Photo	TC
037	1	1990	Men's restroom - by administration	Door swings into lavatory area obstructing clear floor space.	603.2.3	Reverse the latch and hinge sides so the door swings in to the left.	017	
038	1	1990	Men's restroom - by administration	Insufficient clear floor space in the designated accessible stall.	604.3.1	Combine adjacent stalls to create floor space if plumbing codes allow, or provide proper signage at entry directing to the designated accessible lobby restrooms down the hall.	018	
039	1	1990	Men's restroom - by administration	No grab bar behind the toilet.	604.5.2	Install a 36" grab bar at a height of 33"-36" to the center of the bar, per 4.26. *Only modify if stalls are combined	018	
040	1	1990	Men's restroom - by administration	Toilet bowl is 21" from side wall.	604.2	Relocate the toilet to a minimum of 18" from side wall.	018	
041	1	1990	Men's restroom - by administration	No pull handle on partition door.	604.8.1.2	Install pull handle on pull side of door.	N/A	
042	1	1990	Women's restroom - by administration	Non- ADA compliant signage.	216.8	Provide signage, per 4.30.	019	
043	1	1990	Women's restroom - by administration	Door pressure is 14lbf.	404.2.9	Adjust closer to 5lbf or less, per 4.13.10.	019	
044	1	1990	Women's restroom - by administration	The door closing speed is 2 seconds.	404.2.8	Adjust the door closer for a minimum closing speed of 3 seconds. If the door closer is not adjustable, then replace with an ADA compliant closer.	019	
045	1	1990	Women's restroom - by administration	Pull side of door has 5 1/2" clear floor space.	404.2.4	Reverse the latch and hinge sides so the door swings in to the left.	019	
046	1	1990	Women's restroom - by administration	Lavatory too high at 35" to the rim.	606.3	Relocate the lavatory to 34" in height to the rim, per 4.19.2.	017	
047	1	1990	Women's restroom - by administration	Door swings into lavatory area obstructing clear floor space.	603.2.3	Reverse the latch and hinge sides so the door swings in to the left.	017	

Item #	Floor	Yr. Built	Area Of Condition	Condition	ADAAG	Recommendation	Photo	TC
048	1	1990	Women's restroom - by administration	Insufficient clear floor space in the designated accessible stall.	604.3.1	Combine adjacent stalls to create floor space if plumbing codes allow, or provide proper signage at entry directing to the designated accessible lobby restrooms down the hall.	020 021	
049	1	1990	Women's restroom - by administration	No grab bar behind the toilet.	604.5.2	Install a 36" grab bar at a height of 33"-36" to the center of the bar, per 4.26. *Only modify if stalls are combined	020	
050	1	1990	Women's restroom - by administration	Toilet bowl is 21" from side wall.	604.2	Relocate the toilet to a minimum of 18" from side wall.	020	
051	1	1990	Women's restroom - by administration	No pull handle on partition door.	604.8.1.2	Install pull handle on pull side of door.	N/A	
052	1	1990	Outpatient hot therapy	No visual strobe in area.	215.1	Provide a visual strobe, per 4.28.1.	N/A	
053	1	1990	FCE gym	No signage identifying room.	216.8	Provide signage, per 4.1.2(7).	022	
054	1	1990	FCE gym	No visual strobe in area.	215.1	Provide a visual strobe, per 4.28.1.	N/A	
055	1	1990	FCE gym	Lavatory hot water and drain pipes are exposed.	606.5	Provide pipe insulation on hot water pipe and drain pipe.	023	
056	1	1990	FCE gym	Pull side of door has 5" clear floor space.	404.2.4	Relocate movable objects from doorway.	024	
057	1	1990	Lypodemia Gym	No visual strobe in area.	215.1	Provide a visual strobe, per 4.28.1.	N/A	
058	1	1990	Hall	Sign is 48" to center from floor.	703.4	Provide signage, per 4.30.	025	
059	1	1990	Hall	Sign does not have braille.	703.3	Provide braille signage, per 4.30.	025	
060	1	1990	Dining room	Emergency exit has a 5" curb, is and is not an accessible means of egress.	207.1 Note*	Provide a level platform outside doorway with a ramp to create an accessible means of egress in case of an emergency.	026	

# 2800 West 5th Street Plano, TX

Item #	Floor	Yr. Built	Area Of Condition	Condition	ADAAG	Recommendation	Photo	TC
061	1	1990	Dining room	Phone protrudes 5" from wall	204.1	Replace telephone or relocate, per 4.4.1.	N/A	
062	1	1990	Dining room	Tray slide is at a height of 35 1/4".	904.5	Relocate tray slide to 34", per 5.5.	027	
063	1	1990	Men's pain management restroom	No signage identifying room.	216.8	Provide signage, per 4.1.2(7).	028	
064	1	1990	Men's pain management restroom	Door pressure is 12lbf.	404.2.9	Adjust closer to 5lbf or less, per 4.13.10.	028	
065	1	1990	Men's pain management restroom	Insufficient clear floor space in the designated accessible stall.	604.3.1	Combine adjacent stalls to create floor space if plumbing codes allow, or provide proper signage at entry directing to the designated accessible lobby restrooms down the hall.	029 030	
066	1	1990	Men's pain management restroom	Partition door swings into stall, obstructing clear floor space.	603.2.3	Install a right out-swing door to swing out of stall floor space.	030	
067	1	1990	Men's pain management restroom	No grab bar behind the toilet.	604.5.2	Install a 36" grab bar at a height of 33"-36" to the center of the bar, per 4.26. *Only modify if stalls are combined	030	
068	1	1990	Men's pain management restroom	Toilet bowl is 21" from side wall.	604.2	Relocate the toilet to a minimum of 18" from side wall.	030	
069	1	1990	Men's pain management restroom	No pull handle on partition door.	604.8.1.2	Install pull handle on pull side of door.	030	
070	1	1990	Men's pain management restroom	No visual strobe in area.	215.1	Provide a visual strobe, per 4.28.1.	N/A	
071	1	1990	Women's pain management restroom	Non- ADA compliant signage.	216.8	Provide signage, per 4.30.	031	
072	1	1990	Women's pain management restroom	Door pressure is 19lbf.	404.2.9	Adjust closer to 5lbf or less, per 4.13.10.	031	

Item #	Floor	Yr. Built	Area Of Condition	Condition	ADAAG	Recommendation	Photo	TC
073	1	1990	Women's pain management restroom	The door closing speed is 2 seconds.	404.2.8	Adjust the door closer for a minimum closing speed of 3 seconds. If the door closer is not adjustable, then replace with an ADA compliant closer.	031	
074	1	1990	Women's pain management restroom	Insufficient clear floor space in the designated accessible stall.	604.3.1	Combine adjacent stalls to create floor space if plumbing codes allow, or provide proper signage at entry directing to the designated accessible lobby restrooms down the hall.	032	
075	1	1990	Women's pain management restroom	No grab bar behind the toilet.	604.5.2	Install a 36" grab bar at a height of 33"-36" to the center of the bar, per 4.26. *Only modify if stalls are combined	N/A	
076	1	1990	Women's pain management restroom	Toilet bowl is 21" from side wall.	604.2	Relocate the toilet to a minimum of 18" from side wall.	N/A	
077	1	1990	Women's pain management restroom	No pull handle on partition door.	604.8.1.2	2 Install pull handle on pull side of door.	N/A	
078	1	1990	Outpatient gym - west	No visual strobe in area.	215.1	Provide a visual strobe, per 4.28.1.	N/A	
079	1	1990	Outpatient gym - east	No visual strobe in area.	215.1	Provide a visual strobe, per 4.28.1.	N/A	
080	1	1990	Men's locker	Non- ADA compliant signage.	216.8	Provide signage, per 4.30.	033	
081	1	1990	Men's locker	Door pressure is 15lbf.	404.2.9	Adjust closer to 5lbf or less, per 4.13.10.	033	
082	1	1990	Men's locker	Lavatory too high at 34 3/4" to the rim.	606.3	Relocate the lavatory to 34" in height to the rim, per 4.19.2.	034	
083	1	1990	Men's locker	Mirror at 41 1/2".	603.3	Relocate the mirror to 40" in height to the reflective edge, per 4.19.6.	034	
084	1	1990	Men's locker	Toilet bowl is 16 1/7" from side wall.	604.2 Note**	Relocate the toilet to a minimum of 18" from side wall.  Note**: Allows 16"-18" Toilet	N/A	

# 2800 West 5th Street Plano, TX

Item #	Floor	Yr. Built	Area Of Condition	Condition	ADAAG	Recommendation	Photo	TC
085	1	1990	Men's locker	No visual strobe in area.	215.1	Provide a visual strobe, per 4.28.1.	N/A	
086	1	1990	Women's locker	Non- ADA compliant signage.	216.8	Provide signage, per 4.30.	035	
087	1	1990	Women's locker	Door pressure is 16lbf.	404.2.9	Adjust closer to 5lbf or less, per 4.13.10.	035	
088	1	1990	Women's locker	Lavatory too high at 34 1/2" to the rim.	606.3	Relocate the lavatory to 34" in height to the rim, per 4.19.2.	N/A	
089	1	1990	Women's locker	Mirror at 41".	603.3	Relocate the mirror to 40" in height to the reflective edge, per 4.19.6.	N/A	
090	1	1990	Pool area	No visual strobe in area.	215.1	Provide a visual strobe, per 4.28.1.	N/A	
091	1	1990	1st floor - west elevator	The call button is at 44" to the center.		Relocate the button to a height of 42" to center, per 4.10.3.  Note***: 44" Acceptable Height	036	
092	1	1990	1st floor - west elevator	The emergency phone door does not have a pull handle.	205.1	Provide pull handle, per 4.27.	037	
093	1	1990	1st floor - west elevator	The emergency phone door does not have braille signage.	407.4.9	Provide signage, per 4.30.	037	
094	2	1990	Dining room	Top dispenser of machine is at a height of 64".	205.1	Reconfigure contents to assure all like items are within reach range, per 4.2.	038	
095	2	1990	Dining room	No visual strobe in area.	215.1	Provide a visual strobe, per 4.28.1.	N/A	
096	2	1990	Dining room	Television is unable to provide closed captioning.		Replace existing TV with a closed caption compatible TV.	039	
097	2	1990	Inpatient gym	No visual strobe in area.	215.1	Provide a visual strobe, per 4.28.1.	N/A	
098	2	1990	Unisex restroom	Non- ADA compliant signage.	216.8	Provide signage, per 4.30.	040	
099	2	1990	Unisex restroom	No lever handle.	404.2.7	Provide ADA compliant handle, per 4.13.9.	040	

# 2800 West 5th Street Plano, TX

Item #	Floor	Yr. Built		Condition	ADAAG			TC
100	2	1990	Unisex restroom	Toilet bowl is 21" from side wall.	604.2	Relocate the toilet to a minimum of 18" from side wall.	041	
101	2	1990	Unisex restroom	No pull handle on partition door.	604.8.1.2	Install pull handle on pull side of door.	041	
102	2	1990	Room 217	P.P.E. protrudes 5" from wall.	204.1	Replace P.P.E. or relocate, per 4.4.1.	042	
103	2	1990	Room 217	Television is unable to provide closed captioning.		Replace existing TV with a closed caption compatible TV.	N/A	
104	2	1990	Room 217	Grab bar on the side of the toilet is 36" in length.	604.5.1	Relocate 36" grab bar behind the toilet, and install a 42" grab bar, at a height of 33"-36" to the center of the bar, per 4.26.	043	
105	2	1990	Room 217	Grab bar behind the toilet is 24" in length.	604.5.2	Install a 36" grab bar at a height of 33"-36" to the center of the bar, per 4.26.	043	
106	2	1990	Room 217	Lavatory hot water and drain pipes are exposed.	606.5	Provide pipe insulation on hot water pipe and drain pipe.	044	
107	2	1990	Room 217	Mirror at 41".	603.3	Relocate the mirror to 40" in height to the reflective edge, per 4.19.6.	044	
108	2	1990	Room 212	Grab bar on the side of the toilet is 18" in length.	604.5.1	Insufficient wall space to install the required 42" Install a 24" grab bar in area.	045	
109	2	1990	Room 212	Toilet bowl is 20" from side wall.	604.2	Relocate the toilet to a minimum of 18" from side wall.	045	
110	2	1990	Room 212	Lavatory hot water and drain pipes are exposed.	606.5	Provide pipe insulation on hot water pipe and drain pipe.	046	
111	2	1990	Room 212	P.P.E. protrudes 5" from wall.	204.1	Replace P.P.E. or relocate, per 4.4.1.	042	

# 2800 West 5th Street Plano, TX

Item #	Floor	Yr. Built	Area Of Condition	Condition	ADAAG	Recommendation	Photo	TC
112	2	1990	Room 212	Television is unable to provide closed captioning.		Replace existing TV with a closed caption compatible TV.	N/A	
113	2	1990	Room 212	Blind controls at a height of 60" for forward reach	205.1	Extend the controls to a height of 48", per 4.2.5.	N/A	
114	2	1990	Fountain	Water fountain protrudes out 19" from wall.	204.1	Install ADA compliant water fountain, per 4.15.	047	
115	2	1990	Men's restroom by 201	Non- ADA compliant signage.	216.8	Provide signage, per 4.30.	040	
116	2	1990	Men's restroom by 201	Door pressure is 14lbf.	404.2.9	Adjust closer to 5lbf or less, per 4.13.10.	N/A	
117	2	1990	Men's restroom by 201	Mirror at 41".	603.3	Relocate the mirror to 40" in height to the reflective edge, per 4.19.6.	048	
118	2	1990	Men's restroom by 201	Soap dispenser is not operable, per 4.27.4.	205.1	Replace with ADA compliant dispenser, per 4.27.4.	048	
119	2	1990	Men's restroom by 201	Toilet bowl is 21" from side wall.	604.2	Relocate the toilet to a minimum of 18" from side wall.	048	
120	2	1990	Men's restroom by 201	No visual strobe in area.	215.1	Provide a visual strobe, per 4.28.1.	N/A	
121	2	1990	Women's restroom by 201	Non- ADA compliant signage.	216.8	Provide signage, per 4.30.	040	
122	2	1990	Women's restroom by 201	Door pressure is 15lbf.	404.2.9	Adjust closer to 5lbf or less, per 4.13.10.	N/A	
123	2	1990	Women's restroom by 201	Lavatory drain pipe is exposed.	606.5	Provide pipe insulation on drain pipe.	049	
124	2	1990	Women's restroom by 201	Soap dispenser is not operable, per 4.27.4.	205.1	Replace with ADA compliant dispenser, per 4.27.4.	049	
125	2	1990	Women's restroom by 201	Mirror at 41".	603.3	Relocate the mirror to 40" in height to the reflective edge, per 4.19.6.	049	

# 2800 West 5th Street Plano, TX

Item #	Floor	Yr. Built	Area Of Condition	Condition	ADAAG	Recommendation	Photo	TC
126	2	1990	Women's restroom by 201	Toilet bowl is 19" from side wall.	604.2	Relocate the toilet to a minimum of 18" from side wall.	N/A	
127	2	1990	Women's restroom by 201	No visual strobe in area.	215.1	Provide a visual strobe, per 4.28.1.	N/A	
128	2	1990	Men's east side restroom	Non- ADA compliant signage.	216.8	Provide signage, per 4.30.	040	
129	2	1990	Men's east side restroom	Door pressure is 14lbf.	404.2.9	Adjust closer to 5lbf or less, per 4.13.10.	N/A	
130	2	1990	Men's east side restroom	Mirror at 41".	603.3	Relocate the mirror to 40" in height to the reflective edge, per 4.19.6.	049	
131	2	1990	Men's east side restroom	Soap dispenser is not operable, per 4.27.4.	205.1	Replace with ADA compliant dispenser, per 4.27.4.	049	
132	2	1990	Men's east side restroom	Toilet bowl is 21" from side wall.	604.2	Relocate the toilet to a minimum of 18" from side wall.	N/A	
133	2	1990	Women's east side restroom	No visual strobe in area.	215.1	Provide a visual strobe, per 4.28.1.	N/A	
134	2	1990	Women's east side restroom	Non- ADA compliant signage.	216.8	Provide signage, per 4.30.	040	
135	2	1990	Women's east side restroom	Door pressure is 15lbf.	404.2.9	Adjust closer to 5lbf or less, per 4.13.10.	N/A	
136	2	1990	Women's east side restroom	Lavatory drain pipe is exposed.	606.5	Provide pipe insulation on drain pipe.	049	
137	2	1990	Women's east side restroom	Soap dispenser is not operable, per 4.27.4.	205.1	Replace with ADA compliant dispenser, per 4.27.4.	049	
138	2	1990	Women's east side restroom	Mirror at 41".	603.3	Relocate the mirror to 40" in height to the reflective edge, per 4.19.6.	049	
139	2	1990	Women's east side restroom	Toilet bowl is 19" from side wall.	604.2	Relocate the toilet to a minimum of 18" from side wall.	N/A	
140	2	1990	Women's east side restroom	No visual strobe in area.	215.1	Provide a visual strobe, per 4.28.1.	N/A	

Item #	Floor	Yr. Built	Area Of Condition	Condition	ADAAG	Recommendation	Photo	TC
141	2	1990	East side fountain	Water fountain protrudes out 19" from wall.	204.1	Install ADA compliant water fountain, per 4.15.	047	
142	2	1990	East side fountain	Water fountain protrudes out 19" from wall.	204.1	Install ADA compliant water fountain, per 4.15.	048	
143	2	1990	Room 231 - isolation	P.P.E. protrudes 5" from wall.	204.1	Replace P.P.E. or relocate, per 4.4.1.	042	
144	2	1990	Room 231 - isolation	Lavatory hot water and drain pipes are exposed.	606.5	Provide pipe insulation on hot water pipe and drain pipe.	N/A	
145	2	1990	Room 231 - isolation	Grab bar on the side of the toilet is 18" in length.	606.5.1	Insufficient wall space to install the required 42" Install a 24" grab bar in area.	045	
146	2	1990	Room 231 - isolation	Toilet bowl is 20" from side wall.	604.2	Relocate the toilet to a minimum of 18" from side wall.	045	
147	2	1990	Room 231 - isolation	Blind controls at a height of 60" for forward reach	204.1	Extend the controls to a height of 48", per 4.2.5.	N/A	
148	2	1990	Room 235	Television is unable to provide closed captioning.		Replace existing TV with a closed caption compatible TV.	N/A	
149	2	1990	Room 235	P.P.E. protrudes 5" from wall.	204.1	Replace P.P.E. or relocate, per 4.4.1.	042	
150	2	1990	Room 235	Lavatory hot water and drain pipes are exposed.	606.5	Provide pipe insulation on hot water pipe and drain pipe.	N/A	
151	2	1990	Room 235	Grab bar on the side of the toilet is 18" in length.	604.5.1	Insufficient wall space to install the required 42" Install a 24" grab bar in area.	045	
152	2	1990	Room 235	Toilet bowl is 20" from side wall.	604.2	Relocate the toilet to a minimum of 18" from side wall.	045	
153	2	1990	Room 235	Blind controls at a height of 60" for forward reach	205.1	Extend the controls to a height of 48", per 4.2.5.	N/A	

2800 West 5th Street Plano, TX AAF #:200 Insp.Date:06/15/02 Confidential

Item # Floor Yr. Built Area Of Condition Condition ADAAG Recommendation Pho	<u>о</u> Т	ГС
---	------------	----

060

Note\*-Accessible egress routes not reqd in alterations per IBC 2000 Sec. 1007.1 Exception 1